

Macc. 76/25

Order no.04, dated 05-07-2025.

Today is fixed for SR of OP no 1.

Claimant files hazira

OP no.2 files fresh vokatnama along with a petitio praying
for time to file W/S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

No SR of OP no.1 has been received.

Fix 13.08.25 for S/R of OP no1 and W/S by OP no.2.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.