

MACC -76/2025

Order no.09 dated 04.06.2026.

Today is fixed for show cause by of OP2 and fresh steps upon OP1.

Claimant files hazira but takes no step upon OP1.

OP2 files hazira along with showing cause petition praying for condonation of absence on the ground as stated there in.

Copy served.

OP2 also files another petition u/Sec169(2) of M V Act 1988 for discovery and protection of documents on the ground as stated there in.

Copy served.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 03.09.2026 for fresh steps upon OP1 and hearing of petition u/Sec169(2) of M V Act 1988 and acceptance of show cause.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
cum Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.